DECISION TITLE

Future of the Kentish Road respite service

DECISION DETAILS/DESCRIPTION

Report of the Cabinet Member for Housing and Adult Care on the future of the Kentish Road respite service for adults with learning disabilities.

PROPOSAL DETAILS FOR FORWARD PLAN

AUTHOR		HEAD OF SERVICES/RESPONSIBLE PERSON:					
Name	Paul Juan	Name	Service Director, Communities	Housing,	Adults	&	
Title	Service Director, Housing, Adults & Communities	Title					
Email	paul.juan@southampton.gov.uk	Email					
Tel	Tel: 02380832530	Tel					
TYPE OF DECISION KEY DECISION							

TTPE OF DECISION	RET DECISION
DECISION MAKER	Cabinet

IS THE REPORT OR THE APPENDICES LIKELY TO	Open			
LEAD CABINET MEMBER/OFFICER:	IN ASSOCIATION WITH:			
Cabinet Member for Housing and Adult Care				
DECISION	14 Nov 2017			

WARDS AFFECTED:

All Wards	
MAIN CONSULTEES:	CONSULTATION METHOD:
Cabinet Member for Housing and Adult Care; City Council's Democratic, Legal and Finance Service Departments; Director of Quality and Integration (Integrated Commissioning Unit); Service Director, Finance and Commercialisation; Service Director, Growth	The original decision was taken following a full 12 week public consultation. Further consultation will take place in meetings and by email.

COMMENTS / REPRESENTATIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS/ORGANISATIONS MAY BE SENT TO / COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS LISTED BELOW MAY ALSO BE OBTAINED FROM:

Name, Title and Contact details By when:

_ L				

LIST OF ALL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED TO THE REPORT MUST BE SUPPLIED. THIS INCLUDES ANY DOCUMENTS INTENDED TO BE INCLUDED IN THE REPORT NOT DRAFTED BY THE REPORT AUTHOR):